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Revised on March 31, 2024
*Size (mm)

*Equipment for each facility can be hired in conjunction with the use of the facility.
*�Please note that the stated quantity of common loaner equipment may not be available if it is being loaned out to other users.
*Model numbers and specifications of some equipment are subject to change.

List of equipment for 7th Floor

Component Quantity Specifications

M
iraikan H

all

DLP projector 1 EPSON EB-L1505UH (12000lm)
Rear projection

Screen 1 Projection size: 230 inches
Aspect ratio: 16:9

Liquid-crystal display (movable) 2 52 inches RGB/HDMI compatible
Confidence monitor (movable) 3 31.5 inches×1, 32 inches×2
Wireless microphone (hand-held)

6 *�Up to 6 wireless microphones including 
hand-held and pin-type can be used.Wireless microphone (pin)

Wired microphone (hand-held) 6
Headset 2 For pin microphone
Microphone stand 4 h920~1520
Movable microphone stand 4 h1050~1750
Tabletop movable microphone stand 3 h460~590
Tabletop movable microphone stand 2 h400

RGB cable、HDMI cable、XLR cable、Multi-
plug extension cord -

*�Located at the left wing of the stage. 
Please inform the operator if there are not 
enough, etc.

Whiteboard 1 w1200×h900
Table for use on stage (brown) 8 w1800×d600×h700
Chair for use on stage (navy) 14 w525×d520×h755 sh410
Tall chair for use on stage 5 w400×d400×h890 sh700
Swivel chair for use on stage 3 w350×d400×h800~900 sh600~730
Portable table (for one person) 4 w750×d550×h700

Podium (brown) 1 w1200×d600×h850~1130
*Height from floor to top of table:h720~1000

Podium (white with Miraikan logo) 1 w1000×d590×h910
lecture table (dark wood) 1 w600×d500×h1000
Flower stand (white) 2 w500×d550×h700
Flower stand (brown) 1 w500×d550×h700
Reception desk 2 w1800×d600×h700
Chair for reception area 4 w495×d525×h785 sh430
Additional seating (behind the auditorium) 50 w470×d470×h805 sh440
Acrylic partition for preventing airborne 
droplets (wood-grain type) 5 w880×d500×h1840 thickness 2

Air purifier for infection control 1 Tornex AJFMJH

Miraikan Hall simultaneous interpretation 
system 1

*�A sound operator is necessary for earphones  
and receiver  management and pre- 
performance checks.

Simultaneous interpretation earphones and 
receivers (4ch infra-red receiver) 300

*�A cleaning charge of 50 yen per unit (excl. 
tax) applies when using the earphones.On 
the day, please let the operator know how 
many earphones are needed.

Inno
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all

DLP projector 1 Panasonic TH-DW10000 (10000lm)

Screen 1 Projection size: 260 inches
Aspect ratio: 16:9

Wireless microphone (hand-held) 4 *�Up to 4 wireless microphones including 
hand-held and pin-type can be used.Wireless microphone (pin) 2

Tabletop microphone stand 2 h220~370
Microphone stand 3 h920~1520
Podium 1 w900×d450×h1000
lecture table (white) 1 w600×d450×h1000
Retractable seating 1
Stacking chair (black) 180 w485×d530×h795 sh440
Mini C-type to regular power strip conversion plug 8
Air purifier for infection control 1 Tornex AJFMJH
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Liquid-crystal display (movable) 1 75 inches
Wireless microphone (hand-held) 2
Microphone stand 2 h920~1520
Whiteboard 1 w1200×h900
Round banquet folding table 10 1500Φ×h700 

Chair (for banquet) 80

w470×d460×h885 sh420
*�Stackable chairs can be found in the pantry 
near the Saturn room and Moon waiting 
room.

Air purifier for infection control 1 Tornex AJFMJH
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Liquid-crystal display (movable) 1 75 inches
Wireless microphone (hand-held) 2
Tabletop microphone stand 1 h220~370
Microphone stand 1 h920~1520
Podium 1 w900×d500×h1000
Whiteboard 1 w1200×h900
Movable conference table (white) 21 w1800×d600×h700
Stacking chair (mesh, white) 63 w480×d530×h790 sh430
Air purifiers 1 MITSUBISHI MA-PV90A
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LED light projector 1 PT-RZ660JW (6000lm)
Electric projection screen 1 120 inches Aspect ratio: 4:3
Wireless microphone (hand-held) 4
Tabletop microphone stand 1 h220~370
Microphone stand 1 h920~1520
Podium 1 w900×d500×h1000
Whiteboard 1 w1200×h900
Movable conference table (white) 35 w1800×d600×h700
Stacking chair (mesh, white) 105 w480×d530×h790 sh430
Air purifier 2 MITSUBISHI MA-PV90A
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DLP projector (wall projection) 1 PT-RZ660JW (6000lm)
Movable conference table (white) 11 w1800×d600×h700
Stacking chair (mesh・white) 30 w480×d530×h790 sh430
Wireless microphone (hand-held) 2 *�Up to 2 wireless microphones including 

hand-held and pin-type can be used.Wireless microphone (pin) 1

Liquid-crystal 4K television monitor (movable) 1
70 inches, RGB/HDMI compatible
*�Shared equipment of Conference Rooms 
Mercury, Mars and Venus

Whiteboard sheet 1 w600×h900
Air purifier 1 MITSUBISHI MA-PV90A

Component Quantity Specifications
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DLP projector (wall projection) 1 PT-RZ660JW (6000lm)
Movable conference table (white) 1 w1800×d600×h700
Stacking chair (white) 24 w566×d630×h807 sh465
Stacking chair (blue) 12 w566×d630×h807 sh465
Tablet for stacking chair (white) 24 w250×d320×t10
Tablet for stacking chair (blue) 12 w250×d320×t10
Wireless microphone (hand-held) 2 *�Up to 2 wireless microphones including 

hand-held and pin-type can be used.Wireless microphone (pin) 1
Whiteboard sheet 1 w600×h900
Air purifier 1 MITSUBISHI MA-PV90A
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DLP projector (wall projection) 1 PT-RZ660JW (6000lm)
Movable conference table (white) 1 w1800×d600×h700
Stacking chair (white) 36 w566×d630×h807 sh465
Stacking chair (blue) 12 w566×d630×h807 sh465
Tablet for stacking chair (white) 36 w250×d320×t10
Tablet for stacking chair (blue) 12 w250×d320×t10
Wireless microphone (hand-held) 2 *�Up to 2 wireless microphones including 

hand-held and pin-type can be used.Wireless microphone (pin) 1
Whiteboard sheet 1 w600×h900
Air purifier 1 MITSUBISHI MA-PV90A

Conference 
Room Neptune

Liquid-crystal display (movable) 1 70 inches, 4K, RGB/HDMI compatible
Leather movable chair (black) 28 w570×d615×h780 sh440
Movable conference table (woodgrain) 14 w1800×d600×h720
Air purifier 2 MITSUBISHI MA-PV90A
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Portable 
stage

Portable stage 7 w2400×d1200×h200/400/600

Portable stage skirt - h200 / h400 / h600 (black, navy blue, etc.)

table / chair

Movable conference table (white) 20 w1500×d600×h700
Movable conference table (white) 34 w1800×d600×h700
Meeting table (white) 13 w1800×d600×h700
Folding table (white) 4 w1800×d600×h700
Folding table (light gray) 4 w1800×d600×h700
Round banquet folding table
(woodgrain) 10 1500Φ×h700 

Stacking chair (mesh・white) 12 w480×d530×h790 sh430
Stacking chair (navy fabric seat) 20 w525×d520×h755 sh410
Stacking chair (white) 366 w566×d630×h807 sh465
Stacking chair (blue) 42 w566×d630×h807 sh465
Tablet for stacking chair (white) 30 w250×d320×t10
Tablet for stacking chair (blue) 11 w250×d320×t10
High stool 6 350Φ×h565~815
High table 16 600Φ×h1070signboard

Standing signboard (A3 landscape) 14 *�It is recommended to use two sign stands 
per room.Acrylic standing signboard (A4 Landscape) 10

tablecloth

Box-type tablecloth for a long table
(white/navy blue/ivory)

15 of 
each color

*�Incurs a separate charge of 1,000 yen each 
(excluding tax) as a cleaning fee.

Table cloth for long table
(white/navy blue/ivory)

5 of 
each color

Table cloth for round table 
(white/navy blue/ivory)

15 of 
each color

Projector

Laser light projector (movable) 1 PT-RZ570JW (5400lm)
Screen (movable) 1 100 inches
OHP (Overhead Projector) 2

AV equipm
ent / transm

ission equipm
ent 

VHS player 4
DVD / CD player 3
Blue-ray player 1

Portable wireless amp 1

Panasonic WX-PS200 (Wireless microphone)
*�Please select this option for microphone 
use in the Neptune conference room and 
Viewing Lounge.

Pin microphone (Digital 2.4GHz) 2

Can be used in the Neptune and Saturn 
rooms.
*�Pin microphones instead of hand-held 
microphones

Wired microphone (hand-held) 11 SONY×4, Audio-Technica×3, SHURE×4

HD video conference system 1 PCS-XG100S, two microphones per set 
*External connections are not possible.

Vido camera 4 Panasonic HC-VX2M-W 

Camera tripod 4 Velbon EX-640 II
h563~1730 (5kg load-bearing)

Slim light 4 LG-E268C
Chroma key stand 2 w1800×h1900
HDMI switcher 4 400-SW026
RGB switcher 4 DT SP24-VGA
AV streaming mixer 2 ROLAND VR-1HD
Headphones 4 SONY MDR-CD900ST
Desktop monitor 2 philips 223V (21.5 inches)

Various cables and electrical extension 
cords -

*�HDMI cables, RGB cables, XLR cables, 
stereo mini-cables, BNC cables, RCA 
cables, LAN cables

*�Please fill in, with one to two per room in 
the facility you will be using as a guide.

Infection m
easures

*Each facility and waiting room is fully equipped with air purifiers
Foot-operated disinfectant holder 5 *Disinfectant solution is available for loan.
Circulator 5
Acrylic partition for reception 4 w900×h800×d200 thickness 5 

Acrylic partition for preventing airborne 
droplets (aluminum stainless type) 4

w940×h1450~1895×d500
*�Height can be modified
*�There are dedicated acrylic partitions in 
Miraikan Hall

Three-panel partition 5 w570 (per piece)×H1800×3panel

O
ther

Whiteboard 2 w1800×h900
Presentation mouse (clicker) 6 Red×3, Green×3
Laser pointer 1 Green laser, no next-page function

Guest
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